

CD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/269/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2022

FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS.
VS
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 3rd November, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Ratnanko Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumabho Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Tirthankar Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff/petitioner

The Court:- CS/269/2022

The plaint is presented and admitted subject to scrutiny by the Department. Leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent, 1865 is granted.

The requirement of compliance with the provisions of Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 is dispensed with.

Leave under Order II Rule 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 is also granted.

GA/1/2022

Heard the parties. At the instance of the defendants, let this matter appear on 4 November, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO