

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In CS/269/2022

FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS.
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 4th November, 2022.

Appearance:

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Savinder Soingh, Adv.
Dr. Ms. Kreeti Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Biswarup Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Promit Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Partha Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Paul, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratnanko Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumya Roychowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanshik Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Tirthankar Das, Adv.

Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. D. Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. A. Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J. Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. B. Kumar, Adv.

The Court:- Heard the parties

In view of submissions made on behalf of the defendants that there shall be no further publications similar to those published at Annexure V to the petition (at pages 574 to 592), the matter stands adjourned till 9th November, 2022.

In the meantime, the parties undertake take serious efforts to settle their disputes.

In case there is no settlement, the plaintiffs reserve their rights to pray for appropriate ad interim reliefs on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

D.Ghosh