

ODC-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In CS/269/2022

FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 9th November, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ratnanko Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Souvik Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Tirthankar Das, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanshik Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Mokherjee, Adv.

Mr. D. Sarkar, Adv.

...for the proforma respondent no. 3

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. B. Kumar, Adv..

...for the proforma respondent no. 4

The Court:- An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the respondent
no. 1.

Let this matter appear under the heading "New Motion" on 10 November
2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag