

CD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022  
In CS/269/2022  
FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS.  
Vs  
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. S.N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Soumya Roychowdhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Souvik Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Tirthankar Das, Adv.*  
*Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.*

*Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Pranit Kr. Ray, Sr. Adv.*  
*Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.*  
*Mr. Partha Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ajay Chaubey, Adv.*  
*Mr. Savinder Singh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Debmalya Ghosal, Adv.*  
*Mr. Biswarup Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Keerti Gupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Soumya Paul, Adv.*  
*Ms. Megha Dutta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Vinayak Chaubey, Adv.*

The Court:- At the instance of the parties, let this matter appear on 14 November, 2022 at 2 P.M. under the heading "Specially Fixed Matter".

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)