

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In CS/269/2022

FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 15th December, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S. Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. T. Bose, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choubey, Adv.
Mr. B. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Paul, Adv.
Mr. V. Choubey, Adv.
Ms. N. Mallick, Adv.
Mr. I. Munshi, Adv.

The Court:- As prayed for by the respondents, the time to file the Affidavit in Opposition is extended till 21st December, 2022. Reply thereto, if any, by 6th January, 2023.

List this matter for hearing on 9th January, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)