

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IA NO. GA/1/2022  
In CS/269/2022  
FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS  
Vs  
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

Appearance:

*Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.*  
*Mr. A. Chaubey, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Singh, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Ms. K. Gupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Paul, Adv.*  
*Mr. V. Chaubey, Adv.*  
*Ms. N. Mallick, Adv.*  
*Mr. B. Munshi, Adv.*

*Mr. Ratnanko Banerjee, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Roy Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Souvik Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.*  
*Ms. T. Bose, Adv.*

*Mr. Sarvapriya Mokhopadhyay, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Ghose, Adv.*  
*Mr. d. Sarkar, Adv.*

*Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. B. Kumar, Adv.*

The Court:- The Affidavit in Opposition filed by the respondents be kept with the records. The time to file an Affidavit in Reply is extended by 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

Let this matter appear under the heading 'Specially Fixed Matters' on 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

In the meantime, the time to file an Affidavit in Opposition by the respondent nos. 3 and 4 is also extended by a week from date. Reply thereto, if any, by 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)