

ODC-10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In CS/269/2022

FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS.
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 18th January, 2023

Appearance:
Ms. M. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Savinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Biswarup Mukherjee, Adv.
Dr. Keerti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Paul, ADV.
Mr. Vinayak Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.
Ms. Nabanita Mallick, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Mandal, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court:- The matter is ready for hearing. Both parties have exchanged their affidavits.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendants that an appeal is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Accordingly, an adjournment is sought for on behalf of the defendants.

In view of the submissions made by the defendants, let this matter appear on 1st February, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)