

OCD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022  
In CS/269/2022

FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS  
Vs  
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2023

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Biswarup Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Ms. Nabanita Mallick, Adv.*  
*Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant nos. 1 & 2*

The Court:- By consent of the parties, let this matter appear on 16<sup>th</sup>  
March, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO