

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IA NO. GA/2/2023
In CS/269/2022

FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 30th March, 2023

Appearance:

Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Biswarup Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. V. Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.
Ms. Nabanita Mallick, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Mondal, Adv.

The Court :- It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that in view of the subsequent events, the petitioner does not want to proceed with this application. A copy of the Report filed by the Mediator be kept with the records.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the petitioner, GA/2/2013 stands dismissed as not pressed.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)