

OCD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA/1/2022  
In CS/269/2022

FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS.  
Vs  
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2023

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Soumya Roychowdhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.*  
*Mr. Saubhik Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

*Mr. K.R.Thaker, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ajay Chaubey, Adv.*  
*Mr. Biswarup Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Ms. Nabanita Mallick, Adv.*  
*Mr. Soumyajit Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant nos. 1*

*Mr. Mainak Bose, Adv.*  
*Ms. Mamta Tiwari, Adv.*  
*Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv.*  
*Mr. Keerti Gupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Vinayak Chaubey, Adv.*  
*Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.*  
*Ms. Anisha Mandal, Adv.*  
*...for the respondent no. 2*

The Court:- Heard the respondents.

Let this matter appear on 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 for the plaintiff to make their submissions in Reply.

In the meantime, the parties are also directed to file their Written Notes of Submissions.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)