

OCD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In CS/269/2022

FOX AND MANDAL AND ORS.
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 8th May, 2023

Appearance:
Mr. S. Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. K. R. Thaker, Adv.
Mr. Biswarup Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Ramanuj Ray Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Mondal, Adv.
...for the respondent no. 1

The Court:- The Notes filed on behalf of the respondent no. 1 are taken on record. The hearing stands concluded. CAV.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO