

OCD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 4 of 2023
In
CS 269 of 2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

FOX & MANDAL & ORS.
VS.
SOMABRATA MANDAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 18th October, 2023.

Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Mr. Saubhik Chowdhury
Advocates for petitioners.
Mr. Vishwarup Mukherjee, Mr. Vinayak Chaubey, Ms. Vedika Bhotika,
Mr. Ajay Chaubey, Advocates for respondents.

The Court : This is an application for summary judgment under Order XIII A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

The matter requires to be heard after affording the defendants an opportunity to put forth their stand on affidavits.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 29th November, 2023; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 21st December, 2023. Let this matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2024.

The plaintiffs are directed to serve a legible copy of the application to the defendants within 19th October, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)