

OC-23

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/438/2024
[OLD NO. CS/269/2022]
IA NO. GA/4/2023

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.
VS
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : January 6, 2025

Appearance:
Ms. Susrea Mitra, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.
Ms. Abanti Bose, Adv.
...for the defendant Nos. 1 & 2

The Court: Ms. Susrea Mitra, learned advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Indranil Munshi, learned advocate, is appearing for the defendant nos. 1 and 2.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter is connected with the Intellectual Property Rights and is filed in the year 2022.

Considered the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiffs.

As this Court is not having the determination to hear the instant suit, CS-COM/438/2024 (Old No. CS/269/2022) along with all connected applications are released from the list of this Court.

The Department is directed to assign the new number of IP cases and to place before the appropriate Bench having determination.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)