

OIP-128

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/6/2025
[OLD NO CS/269/2022]
IA NO: GA/4/2023

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.
VS
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 4th March, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Soumavo Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

The Court: The plaintiffs are represented and submit that there has been no compliance with the order dated 17th February, 2025.

The respondents remain unrepresented. There is also no adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

Let this matter appear as a "Specially Fixed Matter" on 18th March, 2025.

In the meantime, the plaintiffs are directed to serve a notice on the Advocates appearing on behalf of the respondents and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

The Department is directed to produce the records of this proceeding on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S . Bag