

OIPD-16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/6/2025  
[OLD NO CS/269/2022]  
IA NO: GA/4/2023

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.  
VS  
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date: 20<sup>th</sup> May 2025

*Appearance:*

*Mr. S.N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. S. Roy Chowdhury, Adv.*

*Mr. S. Mitra, Adv.*

*Mr. K. Thakkar, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.*

The Court: As prayed for the parties, in view of the ensuing vacation, let this matter appear on 18 June, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.