

OIPD-27

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/6/2025
[OLD NO CS/269/2022]
IA NO: GA/4/2023

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.
VS
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 15th July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sourav RoyChowdhury, Adv.
..for petitioner

Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court: As prayed for by the petitioners, let this matter appear on 24 July, 2025.

In the meantime, without prejudice to their rights and contentions in view of the submissions made on behalf of the defendants, the defendants are at liberty to forward any proposed disclaimer to the petitioners.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.