

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IP-COM/6/2025
[OLD NO. CS/269/2022]
IA NO: GA/4/2023, GA-COM/5/2025

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.
VS
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 30th July, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. S.N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Naman Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Susrea Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.

Ms. Anushka Sarkhel, Adv.

...for the respondents.

The Court: Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent nos.1 and 2 be kept with the records. A copy of the same was served on the petitioners.

Heard Mr. Mookherjee, Senior Advocate on behalf of the petitioners.

List the matter on 7th August, 2025 at 12.00 p.m.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)