

OIPD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IP-COM/6/2025  
[OLD NO CS/269/2022]  
IA NO: GA/4/2023, GA-COM/5/2025

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.  
VS  
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Debayan Sen, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiffs*

*Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.*  
*Ms. Anushka Sarkhel, Adv.*  
*...for the defendants*

The Court: Heard Mr. Thaker, Senior Advocate in GA/5/2025.

The plaintiffs seek an adjournment to make submissions.

A counter proposal by the respondent nos.1 and 2 to the offer of the plaintiffs is handed over. The plaintiffs seek an adjournment to take instructions in respect of the counter-proposal.

Let this matter appear on 18 August, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag