

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IP-COM/6/2025  
[OLD NO CS/269/2022]  
IA NO: GA/4/2023, GA-COM/5/2025.

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.  
VS  
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR  
Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2025

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Amitava Mitra, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiffs/petitioners.*

The Court: None appears on behalf of the defendants/respondents nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

The plaintiffs/petitioners are represented.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that the proposal suggested by this Court is acceptable to them

In view of the non-appearance of the defendants/respondents, let this matter appear on 25 August, 2025 as a 'Specially Fixed Matter'.

In the meantime, the plaintiffs/petitioners are directed to intimate the advocates of the defendants/respondents about the passing of this order.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)