

OIPD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction)
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA/4/2023
[OLD NO CS/269/2022]
In IP-COM/6/2025

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 4th September, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Souvik Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court: An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the respondents in the third call.

At the instance of the respondents, the matter stands adjourned for the day.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag