

OD 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/5/2025
[OLD NO CS/269/2022]
In IP-COM/6/2025
FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS.

BEFORE :-
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date: September 23, 2025.

The Court: - Neither of the parties are represented even in
the second call.

The matter has appeared inadvertently and was disposed of
on 22 September, 2025.

The Department is directed to correct its records.

Let this matter go out of the list.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

GH.