

OIPD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IA NO. GA/4/2023
[OLD NO CS/269/2022]
In IP-COM/6/2025

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 19th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Susrea Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Priya, Adv.
Mr. Debyon Sen, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.
Ms. Ahona A. G. Majumder, Adv.
...for the defendants/respondent nos.1 and 2.

The Court:- The matter has been repeatedly adjourned at the instance of the respondents.

The respondents pray for a final opportunity to list this matter on 29 January, 2026.

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that they will positively conclude their submissions on that date and only wish to argue on the aspect of delay and acquiescence.

The above prayer for adjournment is opposed by the petitioner.

In such circumstances, as a last chance, let this matter appear on 29 January, 2026 under the heading "Specially Fixed Matter".

Both parties are requested to take necessary steps for filing their Written Notes of Submissions.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)