

ORIGINAL SIDE
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction)

IA NO. GA/4/2023
[OLD NO CS/269/2022]
In IP-COM/6/2025

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 16th April, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Debayan Sen, Adv.
Ms. Suchisattur Mallick, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Dhiraj Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.
Ms. Anushka Sarkhel, Adv.
Ms. Swapna Jha, Adv.
Ms. Katha Sarkar, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 1

The Court:- Heard Mr. Trivedi, Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of
the defendant no. 1.

Let this matter appear on 7 May, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S. Bag