

OD-3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
[OLD NO CS/269/2022]
In IP-COM/6/2025

FOX AND MANDAL AND ANR.
Vs
SOMABRATA MANDAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 13th May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Saubhik Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Suchismita Mallick, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Trivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Indranil Munshi, Adv.

Ms. Divyanshi Shaw, Adv.

...for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

The Court: Hearing of the respondents stand concluded.

List this matter on 10 June, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.